## **CONTRACT HISTORY FORM**

CO #1

Project Name Fourth Street Corridor Enhancements and L	egacy Trail Pha	se 3 Projects	
Contractor: Pace Contracting, I	LC		
Contract Number and Date: 269-2019 December 5	, 2019		
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering	<del></del>		
CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS			
A. Original Contract Amount:  Next Lowest Bid Amount:  \$4,737,073.13	\$	3,900,727.00	
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase:	\$		
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases:	\$	3,900,727.00	
D. Amended Contract Amount:	\$	3,900,727.00	
E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change Orders:	\$	0.00	0.0% (Line E / Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order:	\$	12,570.00	0.3% (Line F / Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount:	\$	3,913,297.00	
<u>SIGNATURES</u>			
Project Manager:	<u> </u>	Date: 9/8/2	o
Reviewed by:		Date: 09/08/20	5
Division Director:		Date: 9/8/20	

\$,900,727.00  \$,900,727.00  1  1  Increase in contract price  \$12,570.00  \$12,570.00  \$12,570.00  \$12,570.00  \$12,570.00  \$12,570.00  \$12,570.00  \$12,570.00  \$12,570.00  \$12,570.00  \$12,570.00	der \$12,570.00  g this Change \$3,913,297.00  Orders \$3,913,297.00  Contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.  (Proj. Engr.) Date 9/8/2  (Director) Date 9/8/2  (Commissioner) Date 9/8/2  (Commissioner) Date 9/0/2	this Change Order This Change Order - This Change Ce - All Change Completion in the
0.009 act price	\$0.00 \$12,570.00 \$3,913,297.00 provisions of the contract will apply h (Proj. Engr.) Date	nt of this Change Order Amount Including ract Amount Including hange - This Change hange - All Change Change Ch
0.00% act price 2,570.00	\$0.00 \$12,570.00 \$3,913,297.00 provisions of the contract will apply I	nt of this Change Order Amount Including Parent Paren
0.009 act price 2,570.00	\$0.00 \$12,570.00 \$3,913,297.00	Total increase  Net Amount of this Change Order  New Contract Amount Including this Change Order  Percent Change - This Change Order  Percent Change - All Change Orders
0.009 act price	\$0.00 \$12,570.00 \$3,913,297.00	Total increase  Net Amount of this Change Order  New Contract Amount Including this Change Order  Percent Change - This Change Order
act price 2,570.00	\$0.00 \$12,570.00 \$3,913,297.00	Total increase  Net Amount of this Change Order  New Contract Amount Including this Change Order
act price 2,570.00	\$0.00	Total increase  Net Amount of this Change Order
act price	\$0.00	Total increase
act price	\$0.00	
act price		Total decrease
act price		
act price		
act price		
act price		See Attached Sheet
	Decrease in contract price Increas	No. Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.
	nge Order	Current Change Order
	changes from the contract plans and spe	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification:
	Change Order No.	
	Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order \$3,900,727.00	
,727.00	Percent Change - Previous Change Orders	Louisville, KY 40245
,727.00	Previous Change Orders \$0.00	15415 Shelbyville Rd
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Original Contract Amt. \$3,900,727.00	Pace Contracting, LLC
19	Contract No. 269-2019	To (Contractor):
3rd and 4th Street	Location: 3rd and	
Fourth Street Corridor Enhancements and Legacy Trail Phase 3 Projects	Project: Fourth S	LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 3
August 24, 2020	Date: August	

\$ 12,570.00							
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	800000	Net (increase) in contract price	rease) ir	Net (inc
\$ 12,570.00						crease	Total increase
	€A					crease	Total decrease
÷	\$ - \$		***************************************				××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××
1	1						
<b>⇔</b>	-						
+	-						
<b>⇔</b>	-						
<b>⇔</b>	-						
\$	-						
\$	\$						
\$ 4,000.00	-	\$400.00	10	EA	Mast Arm Brackets/Sign Hangers	ADD	111
\$ 800.00	-	\$10.00	80	EA	Inlaid Pavement Markers	ADD	110
\$ 1,110.00	-	\$1,110.00	1	LS	Pressure Washing	ADD	109
\$ 2,220.00	<b>\$</b>	\$2,220.00	1	LS	Misc Concrete Curb and Sidewalk Repair	ADD	108
\$ 4,440.00	\$ -	\$4,440.00	_	LS	Tree Removal	ADD	107
Increase in contract price	Decrease in contract price	Unit Price	Quantity	Units	Description of changes	ADD /	No.
	plans and specifications;	from the contract	ng changes	followir	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;		
	acy Trail Phase 3 Projects	and Legacy Tra	cements	Enhar	Fourth Street Corridor Enhancements and Lega	Project:	Pro
2019	269-2019	CONTRACT #:					
	1	Change Order #:			CHANGE ORDER		
24, 2020	August 24, 2020	DATE:	T	NMEN	LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT	LEXII	

Date	Mayor		
	e: N/A	Effect on contract completion date: N/A	œ
	ince costs: N/A	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A	7.
No Yes X No	or extent of insura	If "Yes", will the policies be extended?YesNo	Ċ
<	ned?YesX	Has consent of surety been obtained?	5 5
I/A	ne contractors: N	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: <b>N/A</b>	4.
		If "Yes", explain.	
project?Yes _X_No	nysical size of the	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?	ω
No	YesX	ls proposed change an alternate bid?	5
	Scope change	Necessity for change: Sco	
_	CHANGE ORDER:		
269-2019	CONTRACT NO.		
Fourth Street Corridor Enhancements and Legacy Trail Phase 3 Projects	PROJECT:	JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	
Page 3 of 3			